

## Banking Industry Veteran Steven Stuckey Joins California Bank & Trust as Executive Vice President, San Diego Market President

Steven Stuckey brings decades of experience to CB&T to expand its commercial market share and serve the San Diego community

**SAN DIEGO – (October 24, 2022) –** California Bank & Trust (CB&T) announced the appointment of Steven Stuckey, a financial services industry veteran, as its new executive vice president and San Diego market president. Stuckey will focus on the San Diego banking market and will lead the existing commercial banking teams in expanding their footprint and customer base in the county. He will also represent CB&T in the community as its senior market leader.

"As an established leader in both the banking industry and San Diego community, I am confident that Steve will lead our commercial banking teams to achieving continued success. It's an honor to work alongside a leader of his caliber with a shared goal of helping families and businesses in the county prosper," said Eric Ellingsen, president & CEO of CB&T.

Stuckey's background spans decades of credit and leadership experience in banking across leading financial institutions. Before joining CB&T, he served as regional president of middle market banking at First Citizens Bank. Prior to that, Stuckey served seven years as the San Diego market president, head of commercial banking with U.S. Bank. Stuckey also spent 10 years with Comerica Bank, where he was responsible for their specialty lending segment, focused on technology and life science companies throughout San Diego, Orange, and Los Angeles counties.

Stuckey is a dedicated community leader and involved with local organizations that ignite his passion for giving back. He has served the American Red Cross of San Diego/Imperial Counties for the past nine years as board member and former Chairman. He also serves as board member with the San Diego Economic Development Corporation. Stuckey has also served on the boards of The Old Globe Theater, Downtown San Diego Partnership, and San Diego Venture Group (now Connect San Diego).

"After a number of years covering a broader geographic market, I am excited to fully re-engage in the business and civic communities of San Diego, doing my part to help this fantastic region continue to grow and prosper," said Stuckey. "California Bank & Trust is dedicated to servicing San Diego and its business owners and residents, and I look forward to working with a team dedicated to this community."

Stuckey holds a bachelor's degree in business administration from National University and a master's in finance from San Diego State University. He has been a Chartered Financial Analyst since 2004.



To learn more about CB & T, please visit <a href="www.calbanktrust.com">www.calbanktrust.com</a>. Connect with CB&T on <a href="Facebook">Facebook</a>, <a href="Twitter">Twitter</a>, <a href="Instagram">Instagram</a>, and <a href="LinkedIn">LinkedIn</a>.

About California Bank & Trust (CB&T): CB&T has been helping Californians and their businesses grow and prosper for 70 years. A division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A. (NASDAQ: ZION), CB&T has been voted "Best Bank" by the San Diego Union Tribune for 12 consecutive years, and "Best Commercial Bank" for nine years in a row. Readers of The Orange County Register have also voted CB&T as the county's "Best Bank" for nine consecutive years; and the group has consistently won the Greenwich Excellence Awards for achievement in Middle-Market and Small Business. Its experienced and professional bankers are backed by major resources yet maintain local decision-making authority and regional market and industry expertise. Each is committed to providing clients with valuable economic insights and connecting them with the beneficial business relationships they need in order to succeed. To learn more, visit <a href="https://www.calbanktrust.com">www.calbanktrust.com</a>.

## **Media Contact:**

Chris Clemens KCD PR cclemens@kcdpr.com (801) 824-0032